

Dhanlaxmi Fabrics Ltd.
Regd. Office : Bhopar Village, Manpada Road, Dombivli (E), Thane-Dist- 421 204.
Tel : 95251-2870589, 95251-2870590 95251-2870591, 95251-2870592, Fax : 95251-2870545
E-mail : info@df.net.in, Website : www.df.net.in
CIN : L17120MH1992PLC068861
BSE Code: 521151

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2018 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Nine Month Ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2097.93	5623.67	1953.96
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	69.58	516.62	21.48
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	69.58	516.62	21.48
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	69.58	516.62	23.10
Equity Share Capital	858.11	858.11	858.11
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of 10/- each)			
Basic :	0.81	6.02	0.27
Diluted :	0.81	6.02	0.27

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter & Nine months ended 31.12.2018 Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.df.net.in) 2. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee on 01st February, 2019 and approved by the board of directors in their meeting held on 01st February, 2019. The limited review of the financial results for the Quarter & Nine months ended 31.12.2018 has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company.

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2018 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Nine Month Ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	2,349.45	6,253.41	2,177.05
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	109.64	573.35	24.56
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	109.64	573.35	24.56
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	109.64	573.35	26.18
Equity Share Capital	858.11	858.11	858.11
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of 10/- each)			
Basic :	1.28	6.68	0.31
Diluted :	1.28	6.68	0.31

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter & Nine months ended 31.12.2018 Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.df.net.in) 2. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the audit committee on 01st February, 2019 and approved by the board of directors in their meeting held on 01st February, 2019. The limited review of the financial results for the Quarter & Nine months ended 31.12.2018 has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company.

For Dhanlaxmi Fabrics Ltd.
Vinod Jawhar
Managing Director
Place : Thane
Date : 01-02-2019

BSEL INFRASTRUCTURE REALTY LTD
CIN: L99999MH1995PLC004488
Regd. Office : 737, 7th Floor, The Bombay Oilseeds & Oils Exchange Premises Co-op. Society Ltd. Plot No. 3 & 4, The Commodity Exchange, Sector-19, Vashi, Navi Mumbai-400705. Website: www.bsel.com

NOTICE
Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on February 12, 2019, at 3:00 p.m. at the Registered Office of the Company to consider inter alia the following business:

- To Consider and take on record, inter alia the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2018.
- Any other matter with the permission of the Chair.

For BSEL Infrastructure Realty Ltd.
Sd/-
Kirit Kanakya
Director
Date: February 01, 2019
Place: Navi Mumbai
DIN: 00266831

PUBLIC NOTICE

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
First Appeal Stamp No. 1116 of 2015
Member, C.R. No. 5, M.A.C.T., Mumbai
APPLICATION No. 2114 of 2002
THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.
THROUGH MUMBAI REGIONAL OFFICE-V
Appellant
through Advocate : DEVENDRANATH S. JOSHI

Versus
SMT. VARUNA KAPIL KAPOOR AND ORS.
Respondent
Claim Rupees for Court fee, Rupees for jurisdiction
To.
R.No.7: M.S. RIKADI FOOD PROCESSORS PVT. LTD.
AT PURNA VILLAGE, TALUKA : BHIWANDI, DIST. THANE. (OWNER OF OFFENDING MITEMPO)
Take Notice that an appeal from the above decree of Member, C.R. NO.5, M.A.C.T., Mumbai passed in the above mentioned suit has been presented by the above named appellant and registered in this court and this court has ordered that hearing into this appeal will be made on 04/03/2019 or any day thereafter as per the convenience of the court. If no appearance is made on your behalf, either in person by you or by some one duly authorised by you to act for you in this appeal, the same will be heard and decided ex parte in your absence.
Witness SMT. V. K. TAHLIRAMANI (ACTING) and SHRI N. H. PATIL, Chief Justice at Bombay aforesaid this 08th January, 2016, and 10th December, 2018.
By order of the Court.

SWASTIKA INVESTMART LIMITED
Regd. off: Flat No. 18, 2nd Floor, North Wing, Madhaveshwar Co-op Hsg Society Ltd., Madhav Nagar, 11/12, S.V. Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400058
Email: info@swastika.co.in, Website: www.swastika.co.in, CIN: L65910MH1992PLC07052, Ph: 022-26254568

NOTICE
NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 12th February, 2019 to consider and approve the unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2018 along with other routine businesses.
This intimation is also available on the website of the company (www.swastika.co.in) and on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com).

By order of the Board
For Swastika Investmart Limited.
Sd/-
Sunil Nyati (Managing Director)

Date: 01.02.2019
Place: Mumbai

ESKAY K'NIT (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN : L18109DN1987PLC000034
Regd. Office : 58-B, Dhenu Udyog Industrial Area, Piroda, Silvassa (U.T.) DN 396230
Email id : eskay.knit@gmail.com; Tel No.: 91 022 24955321

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and pursuant to Regulations 33 of the Listing Regulations meeting of the Board of Directors of Eskay K'NIT (India) Limited is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 12th February, 2019 at 11.30 A.M at Raghuvanshi Mills Compound, 11/12, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400 013 to consider and approve the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2018 and any other business with the permission of the chair which is incidental and ancillary to the business.

For Eskay K'NIT (India) Limited
Sd/-
Trivendra Singh
Managing Director
DIN: 05240092

Place: Mumbai
Date: 01st February, 2019

नाशिक महानगरपालिका, नाशिक
सार्वजनिक आरोग्य अभियांत्रिकी विभाग
(पाणी पुरवठा) (सन २०१८-१९)
ई-टेंडर फेर निविदा सुचना क्र. ११ चे मुदतवाढ

विषय:- सार्वजनिक आरोग्य अभियांत्रिकी विभाग (पाणी पुरवठा) तील निविदा सुचना क्र. ११ मधील अ.क्र. १ ते २४ कामांची निविदा मागविणे बाबत.

सदर कामांची ई-निविदा ऑनलाईन मा. शासनाच्या **mahatenders.gov.in** संकेतस्थळावर दि.१६/०१/२०१९ ते दि.३०/०१/२०१९ या कालावधीत प्रसिध्द करणेत आलेली आहे. परंतु दि.३०/०१/२०१९ रोजी **www.mahatenders.gov.in** हे संकेतस्थळ तांत्रिक अडचणीमुळे बंद असल्याकारणाने खालील दिलेल्या दिनांकापर्यंत मुदतवाढ देण्यात आलेली आहे.

ऑनलाईन संच विक्री दिनांक	ऑनलाईन सादरीकरणचा दिनांक	ऑनलाईन सादर केलेल्या निविदा उघडणेचा दिनांक
दि.१६/०१/२०१९ ते दि.३०/०१/२०१९	दि.३०/०१/२०१९ ऐवजी	दि.३१/०१/२०१९ च्या ऐवजी
दि.१६/०१/२०१९ ते दि.०४/०२/२०१९	दि.०४/०२/२०१९ ते दु.३.०० वाजेपर्यंत	दि.०५/०२/२०१९
दि.०४/०२/२०१९ ते दु.३.०० वाजेपर्यंत		

बाकी मजकूर मुळ निविदे सुचनेप्रमाणे राहिल.
XXX सही /-
अधीक्षक अभियंता,
सार्व. आरोग्य अभियांत्रिकी विभाग, (पाणु) नाशिक महानगरपालिका, नाशिक

ज.सं.जा.क्र./४९२/दि.०९/०२/२०१९
पाणी अडवा, पाणी जिरवा...

TATA
TATA STEEL LIMITED
Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001, India
Tel.: +91 22 6665 8282 Fax No.: +91 22 6665 7724
Email: cosec@tatasteel.com Website: www.tatasteel.com
CIN: L27100MH1907PLC000260

NOTICE
A meeting of the Board of Directors of Tata Steel Limited (the 'Company') will be held on Friday, February 8, 2019, *inter alia*, to consider and take on record the Audited Standalone and Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018.

The Financial Results will be made available on the website of the Company at www.tatasteel.com as well as on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

Tata Steel Limited
Sd/-
Parvatheesam K.
Company Secretary &
Chief Legal Officer (Corporate & Compliance)

February 1, 2019
Mumbai

TATA STEEL

GIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD.
YOUR ROAD TO A DREAM HOME
CIN NO. L65922MH1989PLC054583
Regd. Office : 6th Floor, National Insurance Bldg., 14, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. | Website: www.gichfindia.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2018 (₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Nine months ended	
	31.12.2018 Reviewed	30.09.2018 Reviewed	31.12.2017 Reviewed	31.12.2018 Reviewed	31.12.2017 Reviewed
Income					
Revenue from Operations	30,567	30,109	27,575	89,851	81,888
Other Operating Income (Including Investment Income)	49	44	31	209	123
Total Income	30,616	30,153	27,606	90,060	82,011
Expenditure					
Finance Cost	22,504	21,166	18,269	63,547	52,658
Employee Benefits Expenses	829	820	722	2,495	2,092
Depreciation & Amortisation	19	16	17	49	47
Other Expenses	2,406	1,998	2,207	6,084	8,091
Total Expenditure	25,758	24,000	21,215	72,175	62,888
Profit from Operations before Other Income & Exceptional Items	4,858	6,153	6,391	17,885	19,123
Other Income & Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
Profit/(loss) before Tax	4,858	6,153	6,391	17,885	19,123
Provision for Current Tax	1,910	2,105	2,300	6,270	7,180
Deferred Tax (Asset)/Liability	(554)	(572)	(521)	(1,072)	(1,952)
Total Tax Expense	1,356	1,533	1,779	5,198	5,228
Profit/(loss) for the period	3,502	4,620	4,612	12,687	13,895
Other Comprehensive Income					
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss					
A) Remeasurement of the defined benefit plans	(3)	(3)	4	(9)	14
Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss					
B) Fair Valuation of Equity Investments	14	14	10	42	30
Total Other Comprehensive Income(A+B)	11	11	14	33	44
Total Comprehensive Income	3,513	4,631	4,626	12,720	13,939
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10)	5,385	5,385	5,385	5,385	5,385
Earnings per share(EPS) on (face value of ₹10)					
Basic and Diluted Earning Per share	6.52	8.60	8.59	23.62	25.88

Notes:
1 The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ('the Act') read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 from April 01, 2018 and the effective date of transition is April 01, 2017. The said transition has been carried out from the erstwhile Accounting Standards notified under the Act, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and guidelines issued by the National Housing Bank ('NHB') (Collectively referred to as 'the Previous GAAP'). Accordingly, the impact of transition has been recorded in the opening reserves as at April 01, 2017. The figures for the corresponding period presented in these results have been prepared on the basis of the published results under previous GAAP, duly re-stated to Ind AS. These Ind AS adjustments have been reviewed by the statutory auditors.
These financial results have been drawn up on the basis of Ind AS that are applicable to the Company based on MCA Notification G.S.R. 111(E) and G.S.R. 365 (E) dated February 16, 2015 and March 30, 2016 respectively. Any guidance/clarifications/directions issued by NHB or other regulators are adopted/implemented as and when they are issued/applicable.
2 As required by paragraph 32 of Ind AS 101, net profit reconciliation between the figures reported, net of tax, under Previous GAAP and Ind AS is given below:

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended December 31, 2017 (₹ in Lakhs)	Nine months ended December 31, 2017 (₹ in Lakhs)
Net Profit after tax as per previous GAAP	4,219	12,456
Adjustment on account of effective interest rate for financial assets and liabilities recognised at amortised cost/ net interest on credit impaired loans	(56)	73
Reversal of Deferred Tax Liability on Special Reserve u/s 36(1)(viii) for the quarter	449	1,372
Other Adjustments	-	-
Reclassification of actuarial gains and losses on employee benefit plans to other comprehensive income	-	(6)
Net Profit after tax as per Ind AS	4,612	13,895
Other Comprehensive income (net of tax)	14	44
Total Comprehensive Income(net of tax) as per Ind AS	4,626	13,939

3 The Company has availed the exemption provided by securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAL/62/2016 in respect of disclosure requirements pertaining to disclosure of financial results for the year ended March 31, 2018. Accordingly, the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2018 is not disclosed.
4 The Company's main business is to provide loans for the purchase or construction of residential units. All other activities revolve around the main business. Hence, there are no separate reportable segments, as per Ind AS 108 dealing with Operating Segments as specified under Sec.133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
5 "During the quarter, the company has received communication from National Housing Bank (NHB) in connection with the inspection carried out for Financial Year 2016-17. NHB has directed the Company to classify 683 loan accounts (Outstanding Balance ₹ 8,685 Lakhs as on 31st March 2017) as Non-Performing Assets and to make provision as per Housing Finance Companies (NHB) Directions, 2010. Pursuant to this, the Company has made a provision of ₹ 3.24 cr. (net of release of ₹ 18.93 Cr.) on such class of loan portfolio identified as on December 31, 2018. Further, NHB has directed the company to pay a penalty of ₹ 34.15 Lakhs. To which the Company has made an application to NHB, requesting for waiver of such penalty."
6 'Other Expenses' for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018 includes loan loss allowances amounting to ₹ 1547 Lakhs and ₹ 3502 Lakhs (net of release of ₹ 1893 Lakhs) respectively (previous period for the quarter and nine months ₹ 1463 Lakhs & ₹ 5513 Lakhs respectively).
7 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the standalone financial results for the quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2018 in compliance with Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The standalone financial results have been reviewed & recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 1, 2019.
8 Figures for the previous period have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable with current period figures.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Neera Saxena
Managing Director & CEO
DIN NO.: 08189646
Place : Mumbai
Date : February 01, 2019

Excel Industries Limited
Regd. & Head Office : 184-87, S.V. Road, Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai - 400 102.
Tel.: +91-22-6646-4200 Fax: +91-22-2678-3657 CIN: L24200MH1960PLC011807
Email: kiran.amburle@excelind.com Website: <http://www.excelind.co.in>

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		December 31, 2018	September 30, 2018	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2017	March 31, 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	21,760.53	20,730.46	14,688.23	61,818.50	41,459.43
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax, exceptional items	6,129.07	6,623.97	2,646.83	18,515.23	5,453.13
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (After exceptional items)	4,000.26	4,312.32	1,956.26	12,198.34	3,843.53
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,610.91	4,739.10	2,739.16	13,948.10	5,127.75
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs.5/-)	628.53	628.53	628.53	628.53	628.53
6	Earnings per share in Rs. (Face Value Rs. 5/- each) (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinuing operation) Basic & Diluted	31.82	34.31	15.56	97.04	30.58

Notes:
1. The results of the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on February 1, 2019. They have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
2. The above Financial results are inclusive of the Results of discontinuing operation of Environment and Biotech Division (E & BT).
3. The above is an extract of detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018, is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website www.excelind.co.in.

FOR EXCEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
ASHWIN C. SHROFF
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN : 00019952

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 1, 2019

WESTLIFE DEVELOPMENT LTD.
Regd. Office : 1001, Tower - 3, 10th Floor, Indiabulls Finance Centre, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai 400 013.
CIN No.: L65990MH1982PLC028593 Tel : 022-4913 5000 Fax : 022-4913 5001
Website: www.westlife.co.in | E-mail id: shatadru@westlife.co.in

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31/12/2018 (₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	3 months ended 31/12/2018	Year to date for the period ended 31/12/2018	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2017
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Revenue from operations (net)	37066.13	1,06,243.31	30,519.36
Profit before tax	1279.31	3,319.24	774.92
Net Profit for the period	1366.43	3,316.33	774.92
Paid-up equity share capital - (Face value of Rs 2 each)	3112.06	3,112.06	3,111.69
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as on March 31, 2018)	51,112.57	51,112.57	49,640.86
Earnings Per Share (not annualised) -(Face value of Rs 2 each)			
Basic	0.88	2.13	0.50
Diluted	0.88	2.13	0.50

Notes:- 1) As on December 31, 2018 the Company had raised ₹ 18,000 lacs through preferential issue of equity shares in August, 2013. Out of the total fund raised, the Company has so far utilised ₹ 17,825 lacs for the purpose the fund was so raised. The balance of ₹ 175 lacs remain temporarily invested in mutual funds. 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites : www.bseindia.com and Company's website : www.westlife.co.in. 3) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 01, 2019. 4) The Group operates McDonald's chain of restaurants in Western and Southern India and the management considers that these restaurants constitute a single business segment and hence disclosure of segment wise information is not required under AS-17 - "Segment Reporting". The Group has only one geographical segment as it caters to the needs of the domestic market only. 5) The Standalone financial results are available on the Company's website "www.westlife.co.in" and on the website of the stock exchange www.bseindia.com. Key numbers of Standalone results of the Company are as under:

PARTICULARS	3 months ended 31/12/2018	Year to date for the period ended 31/12/2018	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2017
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Revenue from operations (net)	-	-	-
Profit / (Loss) before tax	(18.95)	(55.55)	(9.85)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	(21.86)	(58.46)	(9.85)

For and on behalf of the Board
(sd/-)
Amit Jatia
Vice-Chairman
DIN 00016823
Mumbai
February 01, 2019